

## **News Release**

## **For Immediate Release**

Date: April 3rd, 2023

Contact: Sydney Turner, Director of Regional Planning Email: sturner@r1planning.org | Office: 815-319-4185

## FY 2024 Metropolitan Planning Organization's Unified Work Program Available for Public Comment

**ROCKFORD, IL** — Region 1 Planning Council (RPC), as the Rockford Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO), is seeking public comment on the draft of the FY 2024 Unified Work Program (UWP). A 30-day comment period is afforded to the public to review and provide feedback on the draft document. Public comments will be accepted regarding the FY 2024 UWP will be accepted through May 3, 2022.

The draft FY 2024 Unified Work Plan is available at https://r1planning.org/publiccomment.

Comments can be submitted by email, telephone, or in writing. Comment should be directed to:

Sydney Turner, Director of Regional Planning 127 N Wyman St., Suite 100, Rockford, IL 61101

Phone: 815-319-4185 | Email: sturner@r1planning.org

## **About the FY 2024 Unified Work Program:**

This Unified Work Program (UWP) identifies the funds and activities to be conducted by the RPC MPO during the period from July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024, Fiscal Year 2024. The program highlights the major planning activities scheduled for FY 2022 by Work Element. For each transportation planning work activity, a brief summary describes the nature of the possible tasks that are either currently underway in FY 2023 and/or start in FY 2024.

For more information, visit www.r1planning.org.

##

127 N Wyman St, First Floor, Rockford, IL 61101 | 815-319-4180 | info@r1planning.org

